Intelligent Capacitor Solutions
AeroPower™ Power Factor Correction
Capacitors
SINGLE-PHASE AND THREE-PHASE
PFC CAPACITORS FOR
HIGH RELIABILITY APPLICATIONS
CDE
ENERGIZING IDEAS

	 MMP0-LV 	 1.5"	 1.0"
	 MMP0-MV 	 1.5"	 3.0"
Part Numbering System
CD-Aero’s part numbering
system is a descriptive part
number made up of several
different components such as
KVAR, voltage rating, etc. The
descriptors are explained
below using AMP00125F33S as
a representative part number.
AMP0      012       5               	F                   3             3      S
WHOLE KVAR
As indicated
KVAR IN
TENTHS
As indicated
(Omit if n/a)
NUMBER OF
PHASES
1 = �single-
phase
3 = �three-
phase
TYPE
AMP0
MMP0
EPFC
VOLTAGE CODE 60 HZ
Standard Harmonics
VOLTAGE CODE 50 HZ
Standard Harmonics
	 D	=	240 VAC
	 F	=	480 VAC
	 H	=	600 VAC
	 Z	=	750 VAC
	 O	=	900 VAC
	 B	=	1040 VAC
	 W	=	1200 VAC
	 J	=	2400 VAC
	 K	=	2770 VAC
	 L	=	4160 VAC
	 M	=	4800 VAC
	 P	=	440 VAC
	 Q	=	480 VAC
	 R	=	525 VAC
	 E	=	380 VAC
	 G	=	400 VAC
	 A	=	415 VAC
High Harmonics
C = 480 VAC
I = 600 VAC
NUMBER OF
TERMINALS
2 = �2 terminals
3 = �3 terminals
FACTORY CODES
	 N	 =	 China
	 S	 =	 USA
	 H	 =	 India
167 John Vertente Blvd.
New Bedford, MA 02745
Tel:	 +1-508-910-3500
Fax:	 +1-508-995-3000
AeroPower™ Power Factor Correction Capacitors
SINGLE-PHASE AND THREE-PHASE PFC C APACITORS
FOR HIGH RELIABILIT Y APPLIC ATIONS
11
240 VAC, 60 Hz, 3-Phase, Delta Connection
2.5 AMP00025D33S 6 115.1 3.75 x 4.56 x 5 3.7
5 AMP0005D33S 12 230.3 3.75 x 4.56 x 6 4.5
6 AMP0006D33S 14.4 276.3 3.75 x 4.56 x 6.38 4.7
7.5 AMP00075D33S 18 345.4 3.75 x 4.56 x 7 5.2
10 AMP0010D33S 24.1 460.4 3.75 x 4.56 x 7 5.2
12.5 AMP00125D33S 30.1 575.6 3.75 x 4.56 x 9 6.7
480 VAC, 60 Hz, 3-Phase, Delta Connection
2.5 AMP00025F33S 3 28.8 3.75 x 4.56 x 5 3.7
5 AMP0005F33S 6 57.6 3.75 x 4.56 x 5 3.7
7.5 AMP00075F33S 9 86.3 3.75 x 4.56 x 6 4.5
10 AMP0010F33S 12 115.1 3.75 x 4.56 x 6.38 4.7
12.5 AMP00125F33S 15 143.9 3.75 x 4.56 x 6.38 4.7
15 AMP0015F33S 18 172.7 3.75 x 4.56 x 7 5.2
16.7 AMP00167F33S 20.1 191.9 3.75 x 4.56 x 7 5.2
17.5 AMP00175F33S 21 201.5 3.75 x 4.56 x 7 5.2
20 AMP0020F33S 24.1 230.3 3.75 x 4.56 x 7 5.2
22.5 AMP00225F33S 27.1 259 3.75 x 4.56 x 9 6.7
25 AMP0025F33S 30.1 287.8 3.75 x 4.56 x 9 6.7
480 VAC, High Harmonic Applications, 3-Phase, Delta Connection
7.5 AMP00075C33S 9 86.3 3.75 x 4.56 x 6.38 4.7
10 AMP0010C33S 12 115.1 3.75 x 4.56 x 6 4.5
12.5 AMP00125C33S 15 143.9 3.75 x 4.56 x 7 5.2
15 AMP0015C33S 18 172.7 3.75 x 4.56 x 10.5 7.8
16.7 AMP00167C33S 20.1 191.9 3.75 x 4.56 x 10.5 7.8
17.5 AMP00175C33S 21.1 201.5 3.75 x 4.56 x 10.5 7.8
20 AMP0020C33S 24.1 230.3 3.75 x 4.56 x 10.5 7.8
KVAR RATING CD-AERO P/N
NOMINAL
CURRENT (ARMS)
Ct NOMINAL
CAPACITANCE (µF)
CAN SIZE
 W x L x H (in)
APPROX WEIGHT
(lbs)
Reactive Power Compensation Ratings
Type AMP0 Capacitor Cells, 240 to 600 VAC, Three-Phase and Single-Phase
Custom ratings and sizes available. Please contact CD-Aero.
167 John Vertente Blvd.
New Bedford, MA 02745
Tel:	 +1-508-910-3500
Fax:	 +1-508-995-3000
AeroPower™ Power Factor Correction Capacitors
SINGLE-PHASE AND THREE-PHASE PFC C APACITORS
FOR HIGH RELIABILIT Y APPLIC ATIONS
12
600 VAC, 60 Hz, 3-Phase, Delta Connection
2.5 AMP00025H33S 2.4 18.4 3.75 x 4.56 x 5 3.7
5 AMP0005H33S 4.8 36.8 3.75 x 4.56 x 5 3.7
7.5 AMP00075H33S 7.2 55.3 3.75 x 4.56 x 6 4.5
10 AMP0010H33S 9.6 73.7 3.75 x 4.56 x 6 4.5
12.5 AMP00125H33S 12 92.1 3.75 x 4.56 x 6 4.5
15 AMP0015H33S 14.4 110.5 3.75 x 4.56 x 6 4.5
16.7 AMP00167H33S 16.1 123.1 3.75 x 4.56 x 6 4.5
17.5 AMP00175H33S 16.8 128.9 3.75 x 4.56 x 6 4.5
20 AMP0020H33S 19.2 147.4 3.75 x 4.56 x 7 5.2
22.5 AMP00225H33S 21.7 165.8 3.75 x 4.56 x 8.63 6.4
25 AMP0025H33S 24.1 184.2 3.75 x 4.56 x 9 6.7
600 VAC, High Harmonic Applications, 3-Phase, Delta Connection
10 AMP0010I33S 9.6 73.7 3.75 x 4.56 x 6 4.5
12.5 AMP00125I33S 12 92.1 3.75 x 4.56 x 8.25 6.2
15 AMP0015I33S 14.4 110.5 3.75 x 4.56 x 9 6.7
16.7 AMP00167I33S 16.1 123.1 3.75 x 4.56 x 9 6.7
17.5 AMP00175I33S 16.8 128.9 3.75 x 4.56 x 10.5 7.8
20 AMP0020I33S 19.2 147.4 3.75 x 4.56 x 10.5 7.8
KVAR RATING CD-AERO P/N
NOMINAL
CURRENT (ARMS)
Ct NOMINAL

SINGLE-PHASE AND THREE-PHASE PFC C APACITORS
FOR HIGH RELIABILIT Y APPLIC ATIONS
13
KVAR RATING CD-AERO P/N
NOMINAL
CURRENT (ARMS)
Ct NOMINAL
CAPACITANCE (µF)
CAN SIZE
W x L x H (in)
APPROX WEIGHT
(lbs)
Reactive Power Compensation Ratings
Type MMP0 Capacitor Cells, 240 to 600 VAC, Three-Phase and Single-Phase
240 VAC, 60 Hz, 3-Phase, Delta Connection
25 MMP0025D33 60.1 1151.3 3.75 x 13.5 x 13.5 31.3
30 MMP0030D33 72.2 1381.6 3.75 x 13.5 x 15.5 36.5
480 VAC, 60 Hz, 3-Phase, Delta Connection
25 MMP0025F33 30.1 287.8 3.75 x 13.5 x 8.5 21.4
30 MMP0030F33 36.1 345.4 3.75 x 13.5 x 9.5 23.5
35 MMP0035F33 42.1 403 3.75 x 13.5 x 11.5 28.1
40 MMP0040F33 48.1 460.5 3.75 x 13.5 x 11.5 28.3
50 MMP0050F33 60.1 575.6 3.75 x 13.5 x 13.5 32.3
60 MMP0060F33 72.2 690.8 3.75 x 13.5 x 15.5 36.4
75 MMP0075F33 90.2 863.5 3.75 x 13.5 x 18.5 43.1
80 MMP0080F33 96.2 921 3.75 x 13.5 x 19.5 44.6
90 MMP0090F33   108.3 1036.2 3.75 x 13.5 x 20.5 45.9
100 MMP0100F33   120.3 1151.3 3.75 x 13.5 x 24 55.3
480 VAC, High Harmonic Applications, 3-Phase, Delta Connection
25 MMP0025C33 30.1 287.8 3.75 x 13.5 x 8.5 21.4
50 MMP0050C33 60.1 575.6 3.75 x 13.5 x 13.5 32.3
75 MMP0075C33 90.2 863.5 3.75 x 13.5 x 18.5 43.1
100 MMP0100C33   120.3 1151.3 3.75 x 13.5 x 24 55.3
600 VAC, High Harmonic Applications, 3-Phase, Delta Connection
25 MMP0025I33 24.1 184.2 3.75 x 13.5 x 8.5 21.4
30 MMP0030I33 28.9 221 3.75 x 13.5 x 9.5 23.5
35 MMP0035I33 33.7 275.9 3.75 x 13.5 x 11.5 28.1
40 MMP0040I33 38.5 294.7 3.75 x 13.5 x 11.5 28.3
45 MMP0045I33 43.3 331.6 3.75 x 13.5 x 13.5 32.2
50 MMP0050I33 48.1 368.4 3.75 x 13.5 x 13.5 32.3
60 MMP0060I33 57.7 442.1 3.75 x 13.5 x 15.5 36.4
75 MMP0075I33 72.2 552.6 3.75 x 13.5 x 18.5 43.1
80 MMP0080I33 77 589.5 3.75 x 13.5 x 19.5 44.6
90 MMP0090I33 86.6 663.1 3.75 x 13.5 x 20.5 45.9
100 MMP0100I33 96.2 736.8 3.75 x 13.5 x 24 55.3
Custom ratings and sizes available. Please contact CD-Aero.
167 John Vertente Blvd.
New Bedford, MA 02745
Tel:	 +1-508-910-3500
Fax:	 +1-508-995-3000
AeroPower™ Power Factor Correction Capacitors
SINGLE-PHASE AND THREE-PHASE PFC C APACITORS
FOR HIGH RELIABILIT Y APPLIC ATIONS
14
KVAR RATING CD-AERO P/N
NOMINAL
CURRENT (ARMS)
Ct NOMINAL
CAPACITANCE (µF)
CAN SIZE
 W x L x H (in)
APPROX WEIGHT
(lbs)
Reactive Power Compensation Ratings
Type MMP0 Capacitor Cells, 750 VAC and 900 VAC, Three-Phase and Single-Phase
750 VAC, 60 Hz, 3-Phase, “WYE” Connection
100 MMP0100Z33 77 1414.7 3.75 x 13.5 x 24 55.3
900 VAC, 60 Hz, 3-Phase, “WYE” Connection
100 MMP0100O33 64.2 982.4 3.75 x 13.5 x 20.5 49.6
1040 VAC, 60 Hz, 3-Phase, Delta Connection
25 MMP0025B33 13.9 61.3 5.63 x 13.5 x 6 20.5
75 MMP0075B33 41.6 183.9 5.63 x 13.5 x 10 34.2
100 MMP0100B33 55.6 245.2 5.63 x 13.5 x 11.5 39.3
125 MMP0125B33 69.4 306.6 5.63 x 13.5 x 13 44.5
150 MMP0150B33 83.3 367.9 5.63 x 13.5 x 15 51.3
175 MMP0175B33 97.2 429.2 5.63 x 13.5 x 17.5 59.9
200 MMP0200B33 111 490.5 5.63 x 13.5 x 20 68.4
1200 VAC, 60 Hz, 3-Phase, Delta Connection
25 MMP0025W33 12 46.1 5.63 x 13.5 x 6 20.5
50 MMP0050W33 24.1 92.1 5.63 x 13.5 x 9 30.8
100 MMP0100W33 48.1 184.2 5.63 x 13.5 x 11.5 39.3
125 MMP0125W33 60.1 230.3 5.63 x 13.5 x 14 47.9
150 MMP0150W33 72.2 276.3 5.63 x 13.5 x 15 51.3
175 MMP0175W33 84.2 322.4 5.63 x 13.5 x 17.5 59.9
200 MMP0200W33 96.2 368.4 5.63 x 13.5 x 19 65
2400 VAC, 60 Hz, 3-Phase, Delta Connection
25 MMP0025J33 6 11.5 5.63 x 13.5 x 6 20.5
50 MMP0050J33 12 23 5.63 x 13.5 x 7.5 25.7
75 MMP0075J33 18 34.5 5.63 x 13.5 x 10 34.2
100 MMP0100J33 24.1 46.1 5.63 x 13.5 x 11.5 39.3
125 MMP0125J33 30.1 57.6 5.63 x 13.5 x 14 47.9
150 MMP0150J33 36.1 69.1 5.63 x 13.5 x 16 54.7
175 MMP0175J33 42.1 80.6 5.63 x 13.5 x 17.5 59.9
200 MMP0200J33 48.1 92.1 5.63 x 13.5 x 19 65
KVAR RATING CD-AERO P/N
NOMINAL
CURRENT (ARMS)
Ct NOMINAL
CAPACITANCE (µF)
CAN SIZE
W x L x H (in)
APPROX WEIGHT
(lbs)
Reactive Power Compensation Ratings
Type MMP0 Capacitor Cells, 1040 VAC to 4800 VAC, Three-Phase and Single-Phase
Custom ratings and sizes available. Please contact CD-Aero.
167 John Vertente Blvd.
New Bedford, MA 02745
Tel:	 +1-508-910-3500
Fax:	 +1-508-995-3000
AeroPower™ Power Factor Correction Capacitors
SINGLE-PHASE AND THREE-PHASE PFC C APACITORS
FOR HIGH RELIABILIT Y APPLIC ATIONS
15
25 MMP0025K33 5.2 8.6 5.63 x 13.5 x 7.5 25.7
50 MMP0050K33 10.4 17.3 5.63 x 13.5 x 9 30.8
75 MMP0075K33 15.6 25.9 5.63 x 13.5 x 11.5 39.3
100 MMP0100K33 20.8 34.6 5.63 x 13.5 x 15 47
125 MMP0125K33 26.1 73.2 5.63 x 13.5 x 16 54.7
150 MMP0150K33 31.3 51.9 5.63 x 13.5 x 17.5 59.9
175 MMP0175K33 36.5 60.5 5.63 x 13.5 x 19 65
200 MMP0200K33 41.7 69.1 5.63 x 13.5 x 20 68.4
4160 VAC, 60 Hz, 3-Phase, Delta Connection
25 MMP0025L33 3.5 3.8 5.63 x 13.5 x 7.5 25.7
50 MMP0050L33 7 7.7 5.63 x 13.5 x 9 30.8
75 MMP0075L33 10.4 11.5 5.63 x 13.5 x 11.5 39.3
100 MMP0100L33 13.9 15.3 5.63 x 13.5 x 11.5 39.3
125 MMP0125L33 17.4 19.2 5.63 x 13.5 x 16 54.7
150 MMP0150L33 20.8 23 5.63 x 13.5 x 17.5 59.9
175 MMP0175L33 24.3 26.8 5.63 x 13.5 x 19 65
200 MMP0200L33 27.8 30.7 5.63 x 13.5 x 20 68.4
4800 VAC, 60 Hz, 3-Phase, Delta Connection
25 MMP0025M33 3 2.9 5.63 x 13.5 x 7.5 25.7
50 MMP0050M33 6 4.8 5.63 x 13.5 x 9 30.8
75 MMP0075M33 9 8.6 5.63 x 13.5 x 10 34.2
100 MMP0100M33 12 11.5 5.63 x 13.5 x 11.5 39.3
125 MMP0125M33 15 14.4 5.63 x 13.5 x 16 54.7
150 MMP0150M33 18 17.3 5.63 x 13.5 x 17.5 59.9
175 MMP0175M33 21.1 20.1 5.63 x 13.5 x 17.5 59.9
200 MMP0200M33 24.1 23 5.63 x 13.5 x 20 68.4
KVAR RATING CD-AERO P/N
NOMINAL
CURRENT (ARMS)
Ct NOMINAL

17
KVAR RATING CD-AERO P/N
NOMINAL
CURRENT (ARMS)
C1 NOMINAL
CAPACITANCE (µF)
DIMENSIONS
D x H (mm)
APPROX WEIGHT
(kg)
Type EPFC Capacitor Cells*
240 VAC, 60 Hz, 3-Phase, Delta Connection
0.5 EPFC0005D33N 1.2 23 76 x 70 0.48
1 EPFC001D33N 2.4 46.1 76 x 76 0.5
2 EPFC002D33N 4.8 92.1 76 x 140 0.78
2.5 EPFC0025D33N 6 115.1 76 x 140 0.78
3 EPFC003D33N 7.2 138.2 76 x 140 0.78
4 EPFC004D33N 9.6 184.2 86 x 115 0.9
5 EPFC005D33N 12 230.3 86 x 170 1.2
6 EPFC006D33N 14.4 276.3 86 x 170 1.2
7.5 EPFC0075D33N 18 345.4 86 x 170 1.2
10 EPFC010D33N 24.1 460.4 86 x 200 1.35
480 VAC, 60 Hz, 3-Phase, Delta Connection
2 EPFC002F33N 2.4 23 86 x 70 0.6
7.5 EPFC0075F33N 9 86.3 86 x 170 1.15
10 EPFC010F33N 12 115.1 86 x 170 1.15
12.5 EPFC0125F33N 15 143.9 86 x 170 1.15
15 EPFC015F33N 18 172.7 86 x 200 1.35
16.7 EPFC0167F33N 20 191.9 86 x 215 1.45
17.5 EPFC0175F33N 21 201.8 86 x 245 1.6
20 EPFC020F33N 24 230.3 86 x 245 1.6
22.5 EPFC0225F33N 27 259 86 x 275 1.75
25 EPFC025F33N 30 287.8 86 x 275 1.75
30 EPFC030F33N 36 345.6 116 x 285 3.15
35 EPFC035F33N 42.1 403.2 116 x 315 3.45
40 EPFC040F33N 48.1 460.8 116 x 342 3.7
480 VAC, 60 Hz, High Harmonic Applications, 3-Phase, Delta Connection
12.5 EPFC0125C33N 15 143.9 86 x 245 1.6
15 EPFC015C33N 18 172.7 86 x 275 1.75
16.7 EPFC0167C33N 20 191.9 86 x 305 1.9
17.5 EPFC0175C33N 21 201.5 86 x 305 1.9
20 EPFC020C33N 24 230.3 86 x 335 2.05
600 VAC, 60 Hz, 3-Phase, Delta Connection
Custom ratings and sizes available. Please contact CD-Aero.
167 John Vertente Blvd.
New Bedford, MA 02745
Tel:	 +1-508-910-3500
Fax:	 +1-508-995-3000
AeroPower™ Power Factor Correction Capacitors
SINGLE-PHASE AND THREE-PHASE PFC C APACITORS
FOR HIGH RELIABILIT Y APPLIC ATIONS
18
10 EPFC010H33N 9.6 73.7 86 x 170 1.15
12.5 EPFC0125H33N 12 92.1 86 x 170 1.15
15 EPFC015H33N 14.4 110.5 86 x 200 1.35
16.7 EPFC0167H33N 16 122.8 86 x 215 1.45
17.5 EPFC0175H33N 16.8 128.9 86 x 215 1.45
20 EPFC020H33N 19.2 147.4 86 x 245 1.6
22.5 EPFC0225H33N 21.6 165.8 86 x 275 1.75
25 EPFC025H33N 24 184.2 86 x 275 1.75
30 EPFC030H33N 28.8 219.9 116 x 285 2.95
35 EPFC035H33N 33.6 258 116 x 315 3.25
40 EPFC040H33N 38.4 294.9 116 x 342 3.7
600 VAC, 60 Hz, High Harmonic Applications, 3-Phase, Delta Connection
10 EPFC010I33N 9.6 73.7 86 x 200 1.35
12.5 EPFC0125I33N 12 92.1 86 x 245 1.6
15 EPFC015I33N 14.4 110.5 86 x 245 1.6
16.7 EPFC0167I33N 16 122.8 86 x 275 1.75
17.5 EPFC0175I33N 16.8 128.9 86 x 275 1.75
20 EPFC020I33N 19.2 147.4 86 x 305 1.9
25 EPFC025I33N 24.1 184.4 116 x 315 3.5
KVAR RATING CD-AERO P/N
NOMINAL
CURRENT (ARMS)
C1 NOMINAL

19
Outline Drawings
EPFC: 240 to 600 VAC
167 John Vertente Blvd.
New Bedford, MA 02745
Tel:	 +1-508-910-3500
Fax:	 +1-508-995-3000
AeroPower™ Power Factor Correction Capacitors
SINGLE-PHASE AND THREE-PHASE PFC C APACITORS
FOR HIGH RELIABILIT Y APPLIC ATIONS
20
400 VAC, 50 Hz, 3-Phase Delta Connection
2 EPFC002G33H 2.88 39.8 75 x 175 0.91
2.5 EPFC0025G33H 3.6 49.7 75 x 175 0.91
5 EPFC005G33H 7.2 99.5 75 x 175 0.91
7.5 EPFC0075G33H 10.8 149.2 75 x 210 1.08
10 EPFC010G33H 14.4 198.9 85 x 210 1.45
12.5 EPFC0125G33H 18 248.7 95 x 210 1.36
15 EPFC015G33H 21.6 298.4 95 x 210 1.36
20 EPFC020G33H 28.9 397.9 95 x 247 1.93
25 EPFC025G33H 36.1 497.4 116 x 247 2.81
30 EPFC030G33H 43.3 596.8 116 x 247 2.81
50 EPFC050G33H 72.2 994.7 116 x 353 3
415 VAC, 50 Hz, 3-Phase Delta Connection
2 EPFC002A33H 2.8 37 75 x 175 0.91
5 EPFC005A33H 7 92.4 75 x 175 0.91
7.5 EPFC0075A33H 10.4 138.6 75 x 210 1.08
10 EPFC010A33H 13.9 184.8 75 x 210 1.08
12.5 EPFC0125A33H 17.4 231 85 x 210 1.45
15 EPFC015A33H 20.9 277.2 95 x 210 1.36
20 EPFC020A33H 27.8 369.6 95 x 247 1.93
25 EPFC025A33H 34.8 462.1 116 x 247 2.81
30 EPFC030A33H 41.7 554.5 116 x 247 2.81
50 EPFC050A33H 69.6 924.1 116 x 353 3
440 VAC, 50 Hz, 3-Phase Delta Connection
2 EPFC002P33H 2.6 32.9 75 x 175 0.91
2.5 EPFC0025P33H 3.3 41.1 75 x 175 0.91
5 EPFC005P33H 6.6 82.2 75 x 175 0.91
7.5 EPFC0075P33H 9.8 123.3 75 x 175 0.91
10 EPFC010P33H 13.1 164.4 75 x 210 1.1
12.5 EPFC0125P33H 16.4 205.5 85 x 210 1.16
15 EPFC015P33H 19.7 246.6 95 x 210 1.36
20 EPFC020P33H 26.2 328.8 95 x 247 1.93
25 EPFC030P33H 32.8 411 116 x 210 2.4
30 EPFC030P33H 39.4 493.2 116 x 247 2.81
50 EPFC050P33H 65.6 822.1 116 x 353 3
480 VAC, 50 Hz, 3-Phase Delta Connection
KVAR RATING CD-AERO P/N
NOMINAL
CURRENT (ARMS)
Ct NOMINAL
CAPACITANCE (µF)
CAN SIZE
D x H (mm)
APPROX WEIGHT
(kg)
CD-Aero 50 Hz EPFC*
Custom ratings and sizes available. Please contact CD-Aero.
167 John Vertente Blvd.
New Bedford, MA 02745
Tel:	 +1-508-910-3500
Fax:	 +1-508-995-3000
AeroPower™ Power Factor Correction Capacitors
SINGLE-PHASE AND THREE-PHASE PFC C APACITORS
FOR HIGH RELIABILIT Y APPLIC ATIONS
21
5 EPFC005Q33H 6 69.1 75 x 175 0.94
7.5 EPFC0075Q33H 9 103.6 75 x 210 1.08
10 EPFC010Q33H 12 138.2 85 x 210 1.41
12.5 EPFC0125Q33H 15 172.7 95 x 210 1.36
15 EPFC015Q33H 18 207.2 95 x 247 1.93
20 EPFC020Q33H 24.1 276.3 95 x 247 1.93
25 EPFC025Q33H 30.1 345.4 116 x 247 2.81
525 VAC, 50 Hz, 3-Phase Delta Connection
5 EPFC005R33H 5.5 57.7 75 x 175 0.96
7.5 EPFC0075R33H 8.2 86.6 75 x 210 1.11
10 EPFC010R33H 11 115.5 95 x 210 1.36
12.5 EPFC0125R33H 13.8 144.4 95 x 247 1.93
15 EPFC015R33H 16.5 173.2 95 x 247 1.93
20 EPFC020R33H 22 231 116 x 247 2.81
25 EPFC025R33H 27.5 288.7 136 x 247 2.99
KVAR RATING CD-AERO P/N
NOMINAL
CURRENT (ARMS)
Ct NOMINAL